RESOLUTION NO.	

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR LITTLEJOHN ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC. RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. W-11-009-101, MOCCASIN BEND WASTEWATER TREATMENT ADMINISTRATION **PLANT** BUILDING **PERMANENT** GENERATOR AND GENERATOR CONNECTIONS PRIORITY ISS SITES PROJECT, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF TWENTY-FOUR THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS (\$24,150.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS (\$277,150.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 for Littlejohn Engineering Associates, Inc. relative to Contract No. W-11-009-101, Moccasin Bend Wastewater Treatment Plant Administration Building Permanent Generator and Generator Connections at Priority ISS Sites Project, for an increased amount of \$24,150.00, for a revised contract amount not to exceed \$277,150.00.

ADOPTED:	, 2015
/mem	

City of Chattanooga

Resolution/Ordinance Request Form



Date Prepared: March 5, 2015, /	_		401 I	U.S.	
Preparer: Demais Malone		Department:	Public Works		
14/					
Brief Description of Purpose for Resol	ution/Ordinance:	Res./Ord. #	Council Dis	trict#_	1, 5, 7, 8, 9
A City Council resolution is requested Associates, Inc., relative to Contract I Building Permanent Generator and Gamount of \$24,150.00, for a revised co	No. W-11-009-101, Nenerator Connectio	Moccasin Bend ns at Priority I	Wastewater Treatr SS Sites Project, for	nent Plant A	Admin
Name of March 1900 at	Littlejohn Engineerin	•			
Name of Vendor/Contractor/Grant, etc.	Associates, Inc.	-	ntract/Project? (Yes or No)		
	\$ <u>277,150.00</u>	-	udgeted? (YES or NO)		
Total City of Chattanooga Portion		-	Provide Fund		70400
	\$ <u>277,150.00</u>	- 0.	Provide Cost Center		761204
New City Funding Required			ng Source if not budgeted		
City's Match Percentage			Grant Period (if applicable)	SRF 2011 - 2	289
List all other funding sources and amou	unt for each contribu	tor.	Constante		
\$277,150.00		SRF 2011 - 2	Grantor(s)		
Ψ277,130.00		3KI 2011-2	09		
Agency Grant Number		*			
CFDA Number if known					
Other comments: (Include contingency amo	ount, contractor, and of	ther information	useful in preparing res	solution)	
Funding is ISS Funding from previou	ıs FY.	_ Approved by	Dell 241	fun .	
Pavioused by FINANCE OFFICE			DEGIONATED OF	10141 /4 DA415***	24700

Revised: 1/26/09

Please submit completed form to @budget, City Attorney and City Finance Officer



CITY OF CHATTANOOGA PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION

Development Resource Center 1250 Market Street, Suite 2100 Chattanooga, TN 37402 Phone: (423) 643-6000

Phone: (423) 643-6000 Fax: (423) 643-6008

	CHANGE	ORDER	
Contract No.:	W-11-009-101	Change Order No.;	1
Contractor:	Littlejohn Engineering Associates, Inc.	Date:	2/24/2015
		Council Res. #'s:	26890
Project Name:	Backup Electrical Power for Moccasin Bend W	(Attach Copies)	<u></u>
	& Other ISS Sites		
Check Reason for Char	ge Order Contract Days Changed:	Original Contract Amount	\$253,000.00
☐ Error/Omission☐ Field Condition	Revised Completion Date:	Net Change by Previous C. Contract Amount Prior to this C	30°
☐ Field Dispute Set		Total Amount of this C.O.	\$ 24,150.00
☐ Owner Request	_	NEW CONTRACT AMOUNT	\$277,150.00
□ Value Engineerin☑ Other: Se CRF			
_ 0.000			
Description / Justi	fication (Add more pages if necessary)		
See attachments			
The terms and conditi	ons of this Change Order, including the cost and time containe	d herein, constitute a full accord and complete satis	sfaction for all costs and
	elated to the work described or referenced herein, including but except as amended herein, all provisions of the Contract remain		itire Project resulting from
	APPRO		
	CONTRACTOR/CONSULTANT	CONSENT DECREE PROGE	KAM MANAGER
-	E., Senior Business Manager / East TN Regional Manager	Mike Marino, P.E., Ja	> 12
W. Suth D	Icheld 3/2/15	MALA	7-15-15
Signature	CITY PROJECT MANAGER	Signature	Date ER
Kachi	Ane 7.3-15	DIML	3/5/15
Signature	Date MINISTRATOR OF PUBLIC WORKS	Signature CITY FINANCE OF	FICER
Ab	minio indication of Fobbio Works	SITT MARKE OF	IVEN
01	Bat-	No. of an	Rela

CITY OF CHATTANOOGA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS ENGINEERING DIVISION 1250 Market Street, Suite 2100 Chattanooga, TN 37402 PHONE: (423) 757-5117 | Fax: (423) 757-0586



CR# 1 8/22/2014 Date Issued:

CHANGE REQUEST FORM (CRF)

City Contract No.	W-11-009-101							
Project Name:	Backup Electrical Power for Moccasin Bend WWTP & Other ISS Sites							
Engineer:	LittleJohn Engineering Associates, Inc. (Littlejohn)							
Contractor:	N/A							
		75.500	DATASIEW INC. 78	WATER TO	MAKE SELVENTOCEST		WITE DOYS OF	
Requested By:		Littlejohn Engineering Associates, Inc.						
Drawing:	N/A	I/A The budget for both the bidding assistance task for this project were established in the						
Problem Desc:								
		Fall of 2011 prior to a design being completed. The scope of this project was changed to provide bidding services for two separate contracts rather than a single contract. This required						
	substantial work outsi							
	assistance. Request \$							
			leg se salveste es l				15, 13,7, 21, 3V	
	escription/Details							
To account for the	additional bidding servi	ces r	equested by the	City, the fee	breakdown of the	original conf	tract	
shall be revised as	follows:							
Basic Se	ervices	0	riginal Fee		hange	Re	vised Fee	
Task 1 - Cond	cept Plan	\$	50,000.00	\$		\$	50,000.00	
Task 2 - Desig	gn	\$	53,000.00	\$		\$\$	53,000.00	
Task 3 - Biddi	ng Assist.	\$	10,000.00	\$	9,850.00	\$	19,850.00	
Task 4 - Cons	stret Admin,	\$	15,000.00	\$	(m)	\$	15,000.00	
Task 5 - Strat	egic Plan	\$	105,000.00	\$		\$	105,000.00	
	Subtotal	\$_	233,000.00	\$	9,850.00	\$	242,850.00	
Supplement	al Services							
Task 6 - RPR	Services	\$	20,000.00	\$	(9,850.00)	\$	10,150.00	
	Subtotal	\$	20,000.00	\$	(9,850.00)	\$	10,150.00	
	Contract Amount	\$	253,000.00			\$	253,000.00	
Contractor Ackno	wledgement:							
	Contract Amount is required.		. A C	Change in Contra	act Amount is required:			
☑ No Change in 0	Contract Time is required.		□ A 0	Change in Contra	act Time is required:		days	
W. Story	ect Engineer Inspector / RP	·R			N/A Contractor			
	act Amount is within the Cor ed under Resolution No.	ntinge	ncy 26890	C	Proceed with Ex	ecution		
Yes □ No	D eer / Architect Project Manag	er	DXe	»s 🗆 No	elei A	W(Q)	<u> </u>	

Distribution: City Engineer; Central Files

8/27/14pm Rev. 08-12-05

CITY OF CHATTANOOGA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING DIVISION
1250 Market Street, Suite 2100
Chattanooga, TN 37402
PHONE: (423) 643-6033 | Fax: (423) 643-6033



PO#:		

CHANGE REQUEST FORM (CRF)

City	Contract No.	W-11-009-101							
Proj	ect Name:	Backup Electrical Power for Moccasin Bend WWTP & Other ISS Sites							
Engi	ineer:	Littlejohn Engineering Associates, Inc. (Littlejohn)							
Con	tractor:								
9.670	Value of the service	2000 - 510 (1900) (400) (400)	2////	110 1120 10	dinner 1		o transition and a second	THE PROPERTY IN	MENUNCKY
_	uested By:	Scott McDonald, P.E Littlejohn							
	wing: olem Desc:	Increase budget for Task 4 - Construction Administration and Task 6 - Resident							
Prot	nem Desc:	Project Representation to account for two separate contracts underway, versus a single							
contract as originally scoped for the project.						i single			
					p. 0)00				
the Park	ARTIO MELINIA		di	en marsag		escillar il		- Car - Carlos	MARKET WAY
		escription/Details	- ! - L .			1 440 400	. T. J. C. D. J.	D	
		sk 4 Construction Admir							
repr	esentation serv	vices to account for add	ICIOI	nai scope	required	for two s	eparate construct	ion project	.S.
	Basic Se	ervices	Р	ER CRF	#1		Change	Re	vised Fee
	Task 1 - Conc	ept Plan	Variable Control		.00	\$	4 1:	\$	50,000.00
	Task 2 - Desig	ın	\$	53,000	.00	\$	H .	\$	53,000.00
	Task 3 - Biddii	ng Assist.	\$	19,850	.00	\$	•8	\$	19,850.00
	Task 4 - Cons	trct Admin.	\$	15,000	.00	\$	4,750.00	\$	19,750.00
	Task 5 - Strate	egic Plan	\$	105,000	.00	\$	39)	\$ 1	105,000.00
		Subtotal	\$	242,850	0.00	\$	4,750.00	\$2	247,600.00
	Supplementa	al Services							
	Task 6 - RPR	Services	\$	10,150	.00	\$	19,400.00	\$	29,550.00
		Subtotal	\$	10,150	0.00	\$	19,400.00	\$	29,550.00
		Contract Amount	\$	253,000	0.00	\$	24,150.00	\$2	277,150.00
Cor	tractor Acknov							}	
	_	ontract Amount is required.			_		act Amount is required	120	9,150.00
	No Change in Co	ontract Time is required.			A Cha 	nge in Contra	act Time is required:	diny _	days
	Lal S	withth !					NIA		
	Architect	/ Engineer / Inspector / RPR			8.		Contractor		
	Change in Contra	ct Amount is within the Cor	ntino	ency					
				690	.00	Pr	oceed with Exec	ution	
	Yes 🗹 No				☑ Yes	☐ No			
		11/1					-		
		NIM			B	activ	Ameen	- 7.4	.15
	Enginee	r / Architect Project Manager		 :	-		City Project Manage	ar —	

RESOLUTION NO.	26890
----------------	-------

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH LITTLEJOHN ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC., FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. W-11-009-101, BACK-UP FOR MOCCASIN ELECTRICAL POWER WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT, AND OTHER ISS SITES, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$253,000.00) FIFTY-THREE (CITYWIDE).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, that there be and is hereby authorizing the Administrator of the Department of Public Works to enter into an agreement with Littlejohn Engineering Associates, Inc., for professional services, relative to Contract No. W-11-009-101, Back-up Electrical Power for Moccasin Bend Wastewater Treatment Plant, and other ISS Sites, in an amount not to exceed \$253,000.00 (Citywide).

ADOPTED: November 8, 2011.

/mms

RESOLUTION NO. 26890	RESOI	LUTION	NO.	26890
----------------------	-------	--------	-----	-------

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO ENTER INTO WITH LITTLEJOHN ENGINEERING AN AGREEMENT ASSOCIATES, INC., FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. W-11-009-101, BACK-UP MOCCASIN POWER FOR ELECTRICAL WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT, AND OTHER ISS SITES, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWO HUNDRED **THOUSAND** DOLLARS (\$253,000.00) FIFTY-THREE (CITYWIDE).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, that there be and is hereby authorizing the Administrator of the Department of Public Works to enter into an agreement with Littlejohn Engineering Associates, Inc., for professional services, relative to Contract No. W-11-009-101, Back-up Electrical Power for Moccasin Bend Wastewater Treatment Plant, and other ISS Sites, in an amount not to exceed \$253,000.00 (Citywide).

ADOPTED: November 8, 2011.

/mms